
Social Work Distance Field Consortium Paid Members 2024-2025 

University Voting Member Email
Walden University Nicole Cavanaugh nmcavanagh@gmail.com
George Mason University Vannary Khov vkhov@gmu.edu
University of Louisville Sharon Sanders sharon.sanders@louisville.edu
Michigan State University Nancy Perkins perkinsn@msu.edu
Rutgers University Nicole Oceanak noceanak@ssw.rutgers.edu
Salisbury University Jennifer Schermerhorn jlschermerhorn@salisbury.edu
University of Alaska - Fairbanks Carol Renfro cmireton@alaska.edu
University of Buffalo Margie Quartley quartley@buffalo.edu
University of North Dakota Bruce Reeves Bruce.reeves@und.edu
Western Virginia University Lindsey Rinehart lindsey.rinehart@mail.wvu.edu
Florida State University Rosalyn Deckerhoff rdeckerhoff@fsu.edu
University of Tennessee College of Social Work Hannah Brown hbrown22@utk.edu
University of Cincinnati Gregory Stewart stewargy@ucmail.uc.edu
Alliant University Sara Strayer sara.strayer@alliant.edu
University of Kansas Kelly Jones kellyjones@ku.edu
Saint Louis University Heather Lewis heather.l.lewis@slu.edu
Moravian University Michelle Brandt brandtm@moravian.edu
Indiana University Jackie Votapek jackie.votapek@gmail.com
Virginia Commonwealth University Kimberly King kmking@vcu.edu
University of Central Florida Christine Ferretti christine.ferretti@ucf.edu
University of Denver Christie Moore christie.moore@du.edu
Arizona State University Elizabeth Hayward elizabeth.hayward@asu.edu
Boston University Celia Connolly sswfinan@bu.edu
University of South Florida Akanke Omorayo-Adenrele a.omorayo@gmail.com
University of Washington Shawnti Johnson shawnti@uw.edu
University of Alabama Courtney Thomas courtney.thomas@ua.edu
University of Nevada-Reno Jahahi Mazariego jmazariego@unr.edu
Chamberlain University Amanda Morgan arenae23@gmail.com



University of South Carolina Avril Lail lail@mailbox.sc.edu
Charter Oak State College Sudie Bakinrotiba bakinrotiba@charteroak.edu
U Conn Iris Strong iris.strong@uconn.edu
Appalachian State University Amber Moodie-Dyer moodiedyeram@appstate.edu
Monmouth University Angela Michelli amichell@monmouth.edu
Spring Arbor University Sandra Stephenson sandra.stephenson@arbor.edu
University of Kentucky Stephanie Ratliff stephanie.ratliff@uky.edu
Southern Adventist University Candy Dolcy candydolcy@gmail.com
University of Louisville Kim Rogers kim.rogers@louisville.edu


